





- Council moved the second and third reading of Bylaw 2021-34 as amended, this being a bylaw for the purpose of amending Land Use Bylaw No. 2016-01 as shown on Schedule 'A'.
- Council directed Administration to bring forward options for potential facilitators to help train and assist Council
 in improving relationships/team building and function as a unified Council for the betterment of Wheatland
 County as a whole.
- Council accepted the Council Resolution Tracker Report dated April 19, 2022, as information.
- Council appointed Councillor Laursen as a Wheatland County representative to the Wheatland and Adjacent Districts Emergency Medical Services Association (WADEMSA) for the remainder of the 2021/22 term and Councillor Ikert as alternate.
- Council appointed Councillor Laprise as a Wheatland County representative to the Wheatland Family & Community Support Services Committee (WFCSS) for the remainder of the 2021/22 term and Deputy Reeve Klassen as alternate.
- Council appointed Deputy Reeve Klassen as a Wheatland County representative to the Wheatland Housing Management Body (WHMB) for the remainder of the 2021/22 term.
- Council appointed Councillor Ikert as a Wheatland County representative to the Wheatland Regional Corporation for the remainder of the 2021/22 term and Councillor Laursen as alternate.
- Council authorized the Reeve to sign the Wheatland County and Town of Strathmore joint letter to Minister McIver dated April 21, 2022.
- Council approved the Hamlet Community Facilities Funding in the amount of \$27,160 to the Gleichen and District Community Association, and \$98,908 to the Carseland and District Community Association and Agricultural Society as per Recreation Policy Section 14.4 Hamlet Facilities Funding Grant Program.
- Council directed Administration bring back to the Committee of the Whole a review of the Community Enhancement Regional Board (CERB) and Recreation Policy Section 14.4.
- Council proclaimed May 15-21, 2022, as "National Public Works Week" within Wheatland County.
- The following motions arose from an in-camera session:
 - THAT Council direct Administration to consult legal to draft a letter to Minister McIver in response to the letter from the Village of Rockyford and the Village of Standard and bring it back to Council at the May
 3rd Regular Council meeting.
 - THAT Council direct Administration to respond to inquiries from ratepayers regarding inquiries relating
 to Councillor Koester sanctions. Further, that Council direct Administration to release a media statement
 regarding the sanctions against Councillor Koester and have it be approved by Council prior to
 submission.